

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7024 OF 2004

SITA RAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file addl.  
exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

documents and

Date: 29/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
For Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellant states  
that advocate-on-record is unwell and is  
hospitalized.

As prayed, put up in the next week.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master